

LOS GATOS HIGH SCHOOL

20 High School Court • Los Gatos, California 95030-6973 • 408-354-2730

August 20th 2024

Dear Coach:

The 41st Annual Scott Downs Wildcat Invitational Wrestling Tournament is scheduled for **Saturday, January 11th**, **2025**, and is to be held at Los Gatos High School. This will again be a frosh-soph tournament and we hope you can attend. As usual we will feature the top teams from the area. Customized medals will be awarded to the top six finishers. A gift for head coaches will be included, along with a free meal ticket.

What we are asking at this time is for you to fill out the bottom portion of this questionnaire and return it so we can begin to plan now. It will be on a **FIRST-PAID**, **FIRST-SERVED BASIS**, so please respond quickly. We expect to cut off the entry list at 25 teams. In order to secure your spot in the Top 25, please send your check at this time. The fee this year is \$325. In the past we have been forced to turn away several teams when we filled up, so if you are certain you want to come, please send your check in now! *Remember*, you are not officially entered until the check is received. Please write check payable to: Los Gatos High School Wrestling.

Once again this year we will limit extra wrestlers per team to 5 for a total of 19 wrestlers per entry fee. If you have a large team, you may enter a (B) team. Call if you have questions.

Receipt of your check will be followed up by a letter with more complete information on the tournament. Thank you for your quick attention to this matter. We hope you can join us.

Attention: Please mail check and application to:
Attn: Ken Perrotti
Los Gatos High School
20 High School Ct
Los Gatos Ca 95030

Sincerely,

Ken Perrotti
Tournament Director

kperrotti@lgsuhsd.org 408-354-2730 ext. 370 School FAX: 408-354-3742

Ouercan	
\)	

School _	, 	
Coach _		
	Check Enclosed Will Pay Later	Home Phone:
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		

En